DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
TOTAL

DRIVER GENDER

Male
Female
Uncoded & Errors

TOTAL

ALL CRASHES

Number of

Drivers
7,930

8,218

8,725

8,167

8,718

6,339

5,489

53,586

ALL CRASHES

Number of

Drivers
28,625
24,955
6
53,586

% of Total

14.8
15.3
16.3
15.2
16.3
11.8
10.2
100.0

% of Total

53.4
46.6
0.0
100.0

Number of

Drivers

19

13
18
18
28
15
119

Number of

Drivers
78
41

119

FATAL CRASHES

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

16.0
6.7
10.9
15.1
15.1
23.5
12.6
100.0

% of Total

65.5
345
0.0
100.0

Number of

Drivers
1,469
1,591
1,753
1,615
1,732
1,370
1,152

10,682

Number of

Drivers
5,523
5,159
0
10,682

INJURY CRASHES

INJURY CRASHES

For drivers age 16-20 in fatal crashes, male drivers (65.5%) are about 1.9 times as prevalent as female drivers (34.5%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

1 occupant

2 occupants

3 occupants

4 occupants

5 occupants

6+ occupants

0 occupants
Uncoded & Errors

TOTAL

ALL CRASHES

Number of

Drivers
40,321
9,618
2,390
805
232
55
85
80
53,586

% of Total

75.2
17.9
4.5
1.5
0.4
0.1
0.2
0.1
100.0

Number of

Drivers
64
29
17

o o N

19

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

53.8
24.4
14.3
5.0
0.8
1.7
0.0
0.0
100.0

Number of

Drivers
7,278
2,308
712
264
83
17

14
10,682

INJURY CRASHES

% of Total

13.8
14.9
16.4
15.1
16.2
12.8
10.8
100.0

% of Total

51.7
48.3
0.0
100.0

% of Total

68.1

21.6
6.7
25
0.8
0.2
0.1
0.1

100.0
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