## **DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)**

DAY OF WEEK	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Monday	7,930	14.8	19	16.0	1,469	13.8
Tuesday	8,218	15.3	8	6.7	1,591	14.9
Wednesday	8,725	16.3	13	10.9	1,753	16.4
Thursday	8,167	15.2	18	15.1	1,615	15.1
Friday	8,718	16.3	18	15.1	1,732	16.2
Saturday	6,339	11.8	28	23.5	1,370	12.8
Sunday	5,489	10.2	15	12.6	1,152	10.8
TOTAL	53,586	100.0	119	100.0	10,682	100.0

DRIVER GENDER	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Male	28,625	53.4	78	65.5	5,523	51.7
Female	24,955	46.6	41	34.5	5,159	48.3
Uncoded & Errors	6	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0
TOTAL	53,586	100.0	119	100.0	10,682	100.0

For drivers age 16-20 in fatal crashes, male drivers (65.5%) are about 1.9 times as prevalent as female drivers (34.5%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
1 occupant	40,321	75.2	64	53.8	7,278	68.1
2 occupants	9,618	17.9	29	24.4	2,308	21.6
3 occupants	2,390	4.5	17	14.3	712	6.7
4 occupants	805	1.5	6	5.0	264	2.5
5 occupants	232	0.4	1	0.8	83	0.8
6+ occupants	55	0.1	2	1.7	17	0.2
0 occupants	85	0.2	0	0.0	6	0.1
Uncoded & Errors	80	0.1	0	0.0	14	0.1
TOTAL	53,586	100.0	119	100.0	10,682	100.0